Earnings (Before Corporate Debt & Deposit Interest) $33,996 $37,482 $64,539 $83,491 $72,422 $54,299 $54,852 $59,038

Interest Expense:

Borrowings Interest $16,886 $10,393 $4,646 $4,856 $27 $0 $0 $0

(+) Sub Debt Interest Attributable to Capital Raise – – – – – – 1,969 1,969

(+) Amortization of Underwriting Spread and Expenses Attributable to Capital Raise – – – – – – 96 96

(+) AIC Trust Preferred Securities Interest Expense – – – – – – – 253

Interest Expense, Excluding Interest on Deposits $16,886 $10,393 $4,646 $4,856 $27 $0 $2,065 $2,318

(+) Interest on Deposits 6,414 7,368 9,573 14,461 10,452 4,416 4,416 4,984

Interest Expense, Including Interest on Deposits $23,300 $17,761 $14,219 $19,317 $10,479 $4,416 $6,481 $7,302

Interest Coverage (Ex. Deposit Interest Expense) - A / C 1.6x 2.9x 11.8x 14.2x 2,295.2x – 24.4x 23.3x

Interest Coverage (Inc. Deposit Interest Expense) - B / D 1.5x 2.1x 4.5x 4.3x 6.9x 12.3x 8.5x 8.1x

(2)

A

B

C

D

(2,4)

(3)

Appendix

(-13.6%)

+13.9%

+26.1%

-100 bps +100bps +200 bps

Interest Rate Sensitivity

42

Estimated Change in Net Interest Income

Net Interest
Income

• Structurally asset sensitive balance sheet well positioned for rising rates

Note: As of September 30, 2021

Economic Value
of Equity

(-13.6%) +13.9% +26.1%

+18.4%(-17.5%) +12.4%

Change in:

Parallel Shock:

Kroll Bond Rating Agency Summary

43

Kroll Bond Rating Agency Ratings Summary

Outlook Stable

Amalgamated Financial Corp. Rating

Senior Unsecured Debt BBB

Subordinated Debt BBB-

Short-Term Debt K3

Amalgamated Bank Rating

Deposits BBB+

Senior Unsecured Debt BBB+

Subordinated Debt BBB

Short-Term Deposit K2

Short-Term Senior Unsecured Debt K2

Ratings last Affirmed September 22, 2021

Source: Press Release – “KBRA Affirms Ratings for Amalgamated Bank Following Announcement of Proposed Acquisition;
Assigns Ratings to Amalgamated Financial Corp.” (September 22, 2021)